FORM FOR FILING RATE SCHEDULES

FOR ENTIRE TERRITORY SERVED

Community, Town or City

SALT RIVER ELECTRIC

Name of Issuing Corporation

P.S.C. No.

12

CANCELLED

October 1, 2021

5th Original Sheet No

54

Canceling P.S.C. No.

4th Original Sheet

12 54

KENTUCKY PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE

LARGE POWER 3,000 KW AND OVER

SCHEDULE LPR-3

APPLICABLE

In all territory served by Salt River Electric.

AVAILABILITY

Available to all commercial and industrial consumers for lighting and/or heating and/or power, and who are served directly from a distribution substation of 3000 KW capacity or above.

RATES PER MONTH

Consumer Charge

500	KW	- 999 F	(W	\$963.14
1000	KW	- 2999 F	KW .	\$1782.73
3000	KW	- 9999 F	CW .	\$3421.91
10000	KW	and over	-	\$5431.43

Demand Charge Energy Charge \$9.45 per KW

\$.04427 per KWH

DETERMINATION OF BILLING DEMAND

The billing demand charge shall be the maximum kilowatt demand established by the consumer for any fifteen (15) minutes interval (adjusted for power factor as provided below) in the below listed hours for each month:

Month

Hours Applicable for Demand Billing-EST

October through April

7:00 a.m. to 12:00 noon 5:00 p.m. to 10:00 p.m.

May through September

10:00 a.m. to 10:00 p.m.

Demands outside the above hours will be disregarded for billing purposes.

DATE OF ISSUE: January 10, 2020

DATE EFFECTIVE: Service rendered on and after

February 1 2020

ISSUED BY

/s/ Tim Sharp

TITLE: President & CEO

Issued by authority of an order of the Public Service Commission of Kentucky in Case No. 2019-000048 Dated: December 26, 2019

KENTUCKY PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

> Kent A. Chandler **Executive Director**

> > **EFFECTIVE**

2/1/2020

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 SECTION 9 (1)

R